		01-03-2003						
FORM PTO-1595 (Pev. 06/93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (Exp. 04/94)				₹ SHEET			t of Commerce lemark Office	
		102327969	102327969		Attorney Docket No.: NUASI-00105			
	t Commissioner for Patents ton, D.C. 20231							
Sir:	/2	120/02				01.0		
Please re	ecord the attached original docur	ients or copy thereof.	1			**	E g	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies) Carl Schoeneberger		2.	Name and address of re Nuasis Corporatio 260 E. Gish Road San Jose, CA 951	n	JC718 U.8	12/20/	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached.		_	_ Additional name(s) and address(es) at	tached.		
3.	Nature of conveyance:							
	X Assignment Security Agreement Other:	Merger Change of Name						
	Execution Date: December 20							
4.	Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):						
	X This document is being f Patent Application Serial Patent No.(s): Additional numbers attace	• •	the execution	on date of the application	is: December 20, 2	<u> 2002</u>		
5.	Name and address of party to document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.						
	Thomas B. Haverstock		7.	Total fee(s) [37 CFR §§	1.21(h) and 3.41]:			
	HAVERSTOCK & OWENS L 162 North Wolfe Road Sunnyvale, California 94086	LP		X Check(s) in the am \$40.00 recordation		\$460.00 f	iling fee and	
			8.	Authorization to Charge	Additional Fees:			
				communication and	r is hereby authorize credit any overpaym d which may be req l1 to Deposit Accou	ent assoc uired und	eiated with this ler 37 CFR	
9.	To the best of my knowledge document.	ne best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original ment.						
	Dated: December 20, 2002	Signature: Name: Thomas B. Have Reg. No.: 32,571	lernes erstock	B. 7/m				
	Т	otal number of pages including cover	r sheet, attac	chments, and document	2			

12/27/2002 HTECKLU1 00000035 10327348

03 FC:8021

ልስ ስስ በ

PATENT REEL: 013613 FRAME: 0506

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: NUASI-00105

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Carl Schoeneberger</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	SCHEDULED RETURN TO QUEUE	WITH PRIORI	TY(SRQP)						
Date of Execution:		Filing Date:	Serial No.:						
referred to as "ASSI			ware, 260 E. Gish Road, San Jose, CA 95112, hereinafter interest in said invention and application and in any Letters						
which is hereby ack Assignee, and Assig Patent, and any Lett including any divisions and interest to be here	nowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned a nee's successors and assigns, all right, tit ers Patent which may hereafter be granted ons, renewals, continuations in whole or i	and transferred, are and interest in d on the same in in part, substitution and exclusively	it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said and to said invention, said application for United States Letters the United States and all countries throughout the world ons, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had exters Patent.						
prosecution of said a for Letters Patent an Assignee lawfully m	application and/or applications, execute, v d for the reissue thereof, and instruments	verify, acknowled; of assignment ar Patent for said in	e, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the ge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as vention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest						
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his name to this assignment on the date indicated below.									
			Carl Schoeneberger						
STATE OF COUNTY OF 50 On 100 personally appeared	Itania Inte Clava Ember 20,2002 befi	ore me, Vin l	elle Pae Salten						
DANIEL Comm	LE RAE DALTON Ission # 1294086 Public - California # 1201011 120	the within ins same in his/h signature(s) o which the per	y evidence to be the person(s) whose names are subscribed to strument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the er/their authorized capacity(ics), and that by his/her/their on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of reson(s) acted, executed the instrument. By hand and official seal.						

SEAL

RECORDED: 12/20/2002

PATENT REEL: 013613 FRAME: 0507